TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Boatlifts & Docks, Inc.		03/18/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connect-A-Dock Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Flag Road	
City:	Adair	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173989	DANDYDOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5156455502 Phone:

Email: wkmarsh@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Des Moines, IOWA 50309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONNECT-A-DOCK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
Signature:	/wendy k. marsh/
Date:	04/22/2009

TRADEMARK 900132390 **REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0629**

Total Attachments: 1 source=DandyDocktm#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0630

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PREMIER BOATLIFTS & DOCKS, INC., an Indiana corporation with an address of P.O. Box 377, Batesville, Indiana 47006, is the owner of trademark registration number 3,173,989, registered November 21, 2006 for the mark "DANDYDOCK", and

WHEREAS, CONNECT-A-DOCK INC., an Iowa corporation with an address of 1000 Flag Road, Adair, Iowa 50002, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PREMIER BOATLIFTS & DOCKS, INC. does hereby assign unto CONNECT-A-DOCK INC. all right, title and interest which PREMIER BOATLIFTS & DOCKS, INC. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by CONNECT-A-DOCK INC., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

PREMIER BOATLIFTS & DOCKS, INC. STATE OF IOWA) ss COUNTY OF <u>Cass</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of 18, 2009, by the abovenamed party as his willful act and deed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

RECORDED: 04/22/2009

Commission Expires: 1/28/10

KARLA BIEKER Commission Number 726629 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 28, 2010